Form PTO-1594	RECORD.
Form PTO-1594 6-93 2 - 22 - 92	7

03-22-2002



 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

•	~~ ! /-	100010001	_
		102019334 ————	
the Cor	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there	0

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Titanium Sports Technologies, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other: Washington Limited Liability ☐ Company	Street Adress: 1426 East Third Ave. City / State: Kennewick, WA 99337		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other:	Other: Washington Limited Liability Company If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)		
Execution Date: May 1, 2001	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A	B. Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	∑ Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved: 10		
Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Address: Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$\square\$ \$\square\$ \$\square\$ Enclosed \(\text{\texi{\texi{\text{\texi{\texi\tex{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\text{\texi\texi{\text{\ti}\til\		
Suite 900 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zin: 90067	8. Deposit account number: 09-0946		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jane Shay Wald Name of person signing	Signature March 21, 2002 Date Date		
Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

1912624 00000082 090946 03/25/2002 GTON11

40.00 CH 225.00 CH 120.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:484

515233

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
TITANIUM POLES SANDVIK TITANIUM & Design	1,912,624	August 15, 1999
TITANIUM SPORTS SANDVIK TITANIUM	2,012,136	October 29, 1996
T1325R	2,043,927	March 11, 1997
PLAY STRONG	2,229,667	May 2, 1999
TITANIUM SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	2,342,153	April 18, 2000
Design (Angle Design)	2,351,129	May 23, 2000
TISPORT	2,363,029	June 27, 2000
TI SPORT & Design	2,422,577	January 23, 2001

Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
TILITE	75/116,548	August 24, 2000
TI	76/238,814	April 5, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0190 Author 23 101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Titanium Sports Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Washington and having a place of business at 1426 Bast Third Avenue, Kennewick, Washington 99337, (hereinsfier "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations which are duly registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	Mark	Issue Date	Class
1,912,624	Titanium Polce Sandvík Titanium & Design	August 15, 1999	28
3080696	TI325R (Japan)	October 31, 1995	12
3074980	TI325R (Japan)	October 31, 1995	28
2,043,927	T1325R	March 11, 1997	12,28
2,422,577	Ti Sport & Design	January 23, 2001	12
2,229,667	Play Strong	May 2, 1999	28
2,363,029	TìSport	June 27, 2000	12
2,351,129	Design (Angle Design)	May 23, 2000	12,28
2,342,153	Titanium Sports Technologies & Design	April 18, 2000	12,28
2,012,136	Titanium Sporta Sandvik Titanium	October 29, 1996	12,28
Pending Trademarks Serial No.	Title	File Date	
06/099,250	Dual Action Golf Club	September 4, 1998	
75/086,832	Titanium Sports Sandvik Titanium & Design	July 15, 1997	
75/116,548	Tillite	August 24, 2000	
76/238,814	m	April 5, 2001	

WHEREAS, TiSPORT, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Washington, having a place of business at 1426 East Third Avenue, Kennewick, Washington 99337 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations therefor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0191 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to record trademarks of the United States, trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the aforesaid marks and title thereto as the property of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid marks, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the aforesaid marks and registrations herein assigned.

ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument as of May 1, 2001.

TITANIUM SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

David S. Lippes

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 03/22/2002